Issuance date 2026.01.07 

Settlement date 2026.01.07 

Maturity date 2028.01.07 

Coupon payment frequency Semi-annually 

Coupon payment date 2026.07.07, 2027.01.07  

2027.07.07, 2028.01.07 

Auction type Multiple-price 

Total amount allocated for non-competitive offer 
1,500,000,000.0 MNT 

(One billion five hundred million) 

Threshold of a single subscribers allocation 25%